
Projeções 2024

Emplacamento

LEVES

PESADOS

Exportação

Produção

2.290

2.162

128

399

377

22

2.359

2.236

123

2023*

mil unidades mil unidades %

2.450

2.304

146

407

22

2.470

2.310

160

385

7,0%

6,6%

14,1%

2,0%

2,1%

0,0%

4.7%

3.3%

30,1%

LEVES

PESADOS

LEVES

PESADOS

Fonte: ANFAVEA  -  * Dezembro estimado

Projeções 2024
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